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Elector Group Counting Group

Total Mail
In-Person
Provisional
Total

Cards Cast: 330,948

Presidential Electors

Undervotes
Overvotes
Candidate Party
Kamala D. Harris / Tim Walz DEM
Donald J. Trump / JD Vance REP
Blake Huber / Andrea APV
Denault
Chase Russell Oliver / Mike

LIB
ter Maat
Jill Stein / Rudolph Ware GRN
Randall Terry / Stephen E ACN
Broden
Cornel West / Melina UNI
Abdullah
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. / Nicole UAF
Shanahan
Write-in
Total Votes
Chris Garrity / Cody Ballard WRITE-IN
Claudia De la Cruz / Karina WRITE-IN
Garcia
Shiva Ayyadurai / Crystal Ellis WRITE-IN
Peter Sonski / Lauren Onak WRITE-IN
Bill Frankel / Steve Jenkins WRITE-IN
Brian Anthony Perry / Mark WRITE-IN

Sbani

Arapahoe County General Election

November 5, 2024

Official Summary Report
Cards Cast  Voters Cast Registered Voters

305,871 305,871

25,077 25,077

0 0

330,948 330,948 438,045

Total
4,744
573
Total

190,725 58.57%

125,311 38.48%

244 0.07%

2,192 0.67%

2,545 0.78%

351 0.11%

708 0.22%

3,375 1.04%

180 0.06%
325,631
Total

2 0.00%

83 0.03%

1 0.00%

94 0.03%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

Turnout

69.83%
5.72%
0.00%

75.55%

11/22/2024 8:13:49 AM
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Representative to the 119th United States Congress - District 1

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Valdamar Archuleta
Diana DeGette
Daniel Lutz

Critter Milton
Write-in

Total Votes

Charles H "Chuck" Norris

John R. Johnson

Representative to the 119th United States Congress - District 4

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Lauren Boebert
Trisha Calvarese
Frank Atwood
Hannah Goodman
Paul Noel Fiorino

Total Votes

Representative to the 119th United States Congress - District 6

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

John E. Fabbricatore
Jason Crow

Travis Nicks

John Kittleson
Write-in

Total Votes

Brad Nickle

Party
REP
DEM
APV
UNI

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

Party
REP
DEM
APV
LIB
UNI

Party
REP
DEM
APV
LIB

WRITE-IN

Total
252
0

Total
836
2,406
13

58

3,314

Total

Total
1,112
7

Total
9,412
9,826

320
481
90
20,129

Total
18,408
230

Total
108,013
172,132

3,337
3,995
19
287,496

Total
19

25.23%
72.60%
0.39%
1.75%
0.03%

0.03%
0.00%

46.76%
48.82%
1.59%
2.39%
0.45%

37.57%
59.87%
1.16%
1.39%
0.01%

0.01%

11/22/2024 8:13:49 AM
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State Board of Education Member - Congressional District 4

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Krista Holtzmann

Kristi "KBB" Burton Brown
Total Votes

Regent of the University of Colorado - At Large

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Eric Rinard

Elliott Hood
Thomas Reasoner
TJ. Cole

Total Votes

State Senator - District 16

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Robyn Carnes
Chris Kolker
Write-in

Total Votes

Bennett Rutledge

State Senator - District 21

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Frederick Alfred Jr
Dafna Michaelson Jenet

Total Votes

Party
DEM
REP

Party
REP
DEM
APV
UNI

Party
REP
DEM

WRITE-IN

Party
REP
DEM

Total
1,453
1

Total
9,470
10,324
19,794

Total
29,156
81

Total
125,935
166,223

3,229
6,324
301,711

Total
3,884
5

Total
28,858
35,406

6
64,270

Total
6

Total
190

Total
2,899
664
3,563

47.84%
52.16%

41.74%
55.09%
1.07%
2.10%

44.90%
55.09%
0.01%

0.01%

81.36%
18.64%

11/22/2024 8:13:49 AM
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State Senator - District 26

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Jeff Bridges

Bob Lane
Meredith A. Ryan
Total Votes

State Senator - District 28

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Mike Weissman
Pedro Espinoza

Total Votes

State Senator - District 29

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Janet Buckner

Total Votes

Party
DEM
REP
UNI

Party
DEM
REP

Party
DEM

Total
3,528

Total
28,445
17,202

1,081
46,728

Total
3,086
6

Total
25,299
15,424
40,723

Total
22,849
0

Total
45,658
45,658

State Representative - District 3

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Meg Froelich
Mickey Neal
Write-in
Total Votes

Marla Fernandez

Party
DEM
REP

WRITE-IN

Total
1,943
6

Total
15,339
9,482
5
24,826

Total
5

60.87%
36.81%
2.31%

62.12%
37.88%

100.00%

61.79%
38.19%
0.02%

0.02%

11/22/2024 8:13:49 AM
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State Representative - District 36

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Michael Carter DEM
Eric Mulder FWD
Total Votes

Total
2,866
3

Total
11,174
5,546
16,720

State Representative - District 37

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Chad Clifford DEM
Write-in

Total Votes

Kevin Biehl WRITE-IN

Total
20,139
6

Total
31,463
861
32,324

Total
861

State Representative - District 38

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Gretchen Jeannette Rydin DEM
Jeffrey Patty REP
Total Votes

Total
3,191
3

Total
26,129
20,549
46,678

State Representative - District 40

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Naquetta Ricks DEM
Darryl Gibbs REP
Allison Spink LIB

Total Votes

Total
3,286
7

Total
24,086
17,034

1,446
42,566

66.83%
33.17%

97.34%
2.66%

2.66%

55.98%
44.02%

56.59%
40.02%
3.40%

11/22/2024 8:13:49 AM
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State Representative - District 41

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Iman Jodeh DEM
Rob McKenna REP
Keith Porter LIB

Total Votes

Total
2914
7

Total
22,124
12,736

1,231
36,091

State Representative - District 42

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Mandy Lindsay DEM
Total Votes

Total
7,137
0

Total
18,097
18,097

State Representative - District 56

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Alessandra A. Navetta DEM
Chris Richardson REP
Total Votes

Total
684
0

Total
3,583
6,029
9,612

State Representative - District 61

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Eliza Hamrick DEM

Total Votes

Total
20,049
0

Total
30,707
30,707

61.30%
35.29%
3.41%

100.00%

37.28%
62.72%

100.00%

11/22/2024 8:13:49 AM
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State Representative - District 9

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Emily Sirota
Tom Cowhick

Total Votes

Party
DEM
REP

Total
918
0

Total
7,561
2,607

10,168

74.36%
25.64%

District Attorney - 18th Judicial District

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Amy Padden
Carol Chambers

Total Votes

Regional Transportation District Director - District A

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Bob Dinegar
Kiel Brunner
Chris Nicholson

Total Votes

Regional Transportation District Director - District D

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Chris D Gutschenritter
Barbara McManus

Total Votes

Party
DEM
REP

Party

Party

Total
27,415
33

Total
175,111
128,389
303,500

Total
1,798
1

Total
842
1,272
1,766
3,880

Total
10,593
5

Total
12,991
10,355
23,346

57.70%
42.30%

21.70%
32.78%
45.52%

55.65%
44.35%

11/22/2024 8:13:49 AM
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Regional Transportation District Director - District E

Total
Undervotes 20,591
Overvotes 5
Candidate Party Total
Matt Larsen 33,054 76.51%
Scott Liva 10,149 23.49%
Total Votes 43,203

Regional Transportation District Director - District F

Total
Undervotes 23,730
Overvotes 14
Candidate Party Total
Bernard P. Celestin 32,339 47.18%
Kathleen Chandler 36,211 52.82%
Total Votes 68,550

Regional Transportation District Director - District G

Total
Undervotes 18,033
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
Julien Bouquet 26,182 100.00%
Total Votes 26,182

Regional Transportation District Director - District H

Total
Undervotes 25,684
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
Patrick O'Keefe 40,603 100.00%

Total Votes 40,603

11/22/2024 8:13:49 AM
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Arapahoe County Commissioner - District 1

Total
Undervotes 6,677
Overvotes 4
Candidate Party Total
Carrie Warren-Gully DEM 41,352 56.02%
Tyler Linnebur REP 29,888 40.49%
Joshua Lallement LIB 2,572 3.48%
Total Votes 73,812

Arapahoe County Commissioner - District 3

Total
Undervotes 6,325
Overvotes 7
Candidate Party Total
Jeff Baker REP 33,421 51.35%
Scott Brown DEM 31,665 48.65%
Total Votes 65,086

Arapahoe County Commissioner - District 5

Total
Undervotes 5,620
Overvotes 7
Candidate Party Total
Rhonda Fields DEM 26,261 68.65%
Eliseo Gonzalez LIB 11,991 31.35%
Total Votes 38,252

City of Cherry Hills Village Mayor

Total
Undervotes 1,405
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
Katy Brown 3,032 100.00%

Total Votes 3,032
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City of Cherry Hills Village Councilmember District 1

Total
Undervotes 1,599
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
Doug Robinson 2,838 100.00%
Total Votes 2,838

City of Cherry Hills Village Councilmember District 3

Total
Undervotes 1,706
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
David Heller 2,731 100.00%
Total Votes 2,731

City of Cherry Hills Village Councilmember District 5

Total
Undervotes 1,719
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
Karen Fisher 2,718 100.00%
Total Votes 2,718

Colorado Supreme Court Justice - Berkenkotter

Total
Undervotes 69,177
Overvotes 58
Candidate Party Total
Yes 178,675 68.27%
No 83,038 31.73%
Total Votes 261,713

Colorado Supreme Court Justice - Boatright

Total
Undervotes 71,376
Overvotes 52
Candidate Party Total
Yes 164,769 63.49%
No 94,751 36.51%

Total Votes 259,520
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Colorado Supreme Court Justice - Marquez

Total
Undervotes 70,138
Overvotes 50
Candidate Party Total
Yes 174,030 66.74%
No 86,730 33.26%
Total Votes 260,760

Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Dunn

Total
Undervotes 78,241
Overvotes 30
Candidate Party Total
Yes 178,943 70.82%
No 73,734 29.18%
Total Votes 252,677

Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Jones

Total
Undervotes 80,412
Overvotes 81
Candidate Party Total
Yes 153,986 61.48%
No 96,469 38.52%
Total Votes 250,455

Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Kuhn

Total
Undervotes 80,376
Overvotes 25
Candidate Party Total
Yes 172,737 68.94%
No 77,810 31.06%

Total Votes 250,547
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Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Roman

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Total
80,857
36

Total
171,104
78,951
250,055

68.43%
31.57%

Colorado Court of Appeals Judge - Schutz

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

District Court Judge - 18th Judicial District - Figa

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

District Court Judge - 18th Judicial District - Leutwyler

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Total
81,741
22

Total
165,997
83,188
249,185

Total
84,335
29

Total
164,386
82,198
246,584

Total
84,395
62

Total
160,652
85,839
246,491

66.62%
33.38%

66.67%
33.33%

65.18%
34.82%

11/22/2024 8:13:49 AM
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District Court Judge - 18th Judicial District - Lung

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

District Court Judge -

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

District Court Judge - 18th Judicial District - Toussaint

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

District Court Judge - 18th Judicial District - Whitaker

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Total
85,283
30

Total
167,410
78,225
245,635

18th Judicial District - McLean

Total
84,539
23

Total
174,853
71,533
246,386

Total
85,476
29

Total
167,878
77,565
245,443

Total
85,435
32

Total
171,825
73,656
245,481

68.15%
31.85%

70.97%
29.03%

68.40%
31.60%

70.00%
30.00%

11/22/2024 8:13:49 AM
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District Court Judge - 18th Judicial District - Whitfield

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Arapahoe County Court - Hernandez

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Arapahoe County Court -

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Amendment G (CONSTITUTIONAL)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Yes/For

No/Against

Total Votes

Total
86,650
119

Total
144,638
99,541
244,179

Total
82,783
40

Total
171,637
76,488
248,125

Williford

Total
85,871
43

Total
171,428
73,606
245,034

Total
22,064
149

Total
228,510
80,225
308,735

59.23%
40.77%

69.17%
30.83%

69.96%
30.04%

74.01%
25.99%

11/22/2024 8:13:49 AM
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Amendment H (CONSTITUTIONAL)

Total
Undervotes 29,926
Overvotes 204
Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 225,597 74.99%
No/Against 75,221 25.01%
Total Votes 300,818

Amendment I (CONSTITUTIONAL)

Total
Undervotes 23,263
Overvotes 341
Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 209,355 68.12%
No/Against 97,989 31.88%
Total Votes 307,344

Amendment J (CONSTITUTIONAL)

Total
Undervotes 16,663
Overvotes 357
Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 209,491 66.73%
No/Against 104,437 33.27%
Total Votes 313,928

Amendment K (CONSTITUTIONAL)

Total
Undervotes 34,974
Overvotes 331
Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 136,255 46.09%
No/Against 159,388 53.91%

Total Votes 295,643
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Amendment 79 (CONSTITUTIONAL)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes/For
No/Against
Total Votes

Party

Total
14,701
146

Total
206,611 65.36%
109,490 34.64%
316,101

Amendment 80 (CONSTITUTIONAL)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes/For
No/Against
Total Votes

Proposition JJ (STATUTORY)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes/For
No/Against
Total Votes

Party

Party

Total
18,150
243

Total
153,143 49.00%
159,412 51.00%
312,555

Total
19,248
80

Total
244,128 78.34%
67,492 21.66%

311,620

Proposition KK (STATUTORY)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes/For
No/Against
Total Votes

Party

Total
17,906
62

Total
184,856 59.06%
128,124 40.94%
312,980

11/22/2024 8:13:49 AM
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Proposition 127 (STATUTORY)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes/For
No/Against
Total Votes

Party

Total
22,079
140

Total
156,021
152,708
308,729

Proposition 128 (STATUTORY)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes/For
No/Against
Total Votes

Party

Total
25,336
104

Total
189,754
115,754
305,508

Proposition 129 (STATUTORY)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes/For
No/Against
Total Votes

Party

Total
28,804
78

Total
163,997
138,069
302,066

Proposition 130 (STATUTORY)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes/For
No/Against
Total Votes

Party

Total
26,421
91

Total
164,502
139,934
304,436

50.54%
49.46%

62.11%
37.89%

54.29%
45.71%

54.04%
45.96%

11/22/2024 8:13:49 AM
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Proposition 131 (STATUTORY)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes/For
No/Against
Total Votes

Party

Total
27,750
124

Total
144,974
158,100
303,074

Arapahoe County Ballot Issue 1A

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes/For
No/Against
Total Votes

Party

Total
28,813
48

Total
214,893
87,194
302,087

City of Aurora Ballot Question 3A

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes/For
No/Against
Total Votes

City of Cherry Hills Village Ballot Question 2A

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes/For
No/Against
Total Votes

Party

Party

Total
11,980
51

Total
76,421
58,176

134,597

Total
535
2

Total
1,791
2,109
3,900

47.83%
52.17%

71.14%
28.86%

56.78%
43.22%

45.92%
54.08%

11/22/2024 8:13:49 AM
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City of Cherry Hills Village Balot Question 2B

Total
Undervotes 581
Overvotes 1
Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 621 16.11%
No/Against 3,234 83.89%
Total Votes 3,855

City of Cherry Hills Village Ballot Question 300

Total
Undervotes 380
Overvotes 3
Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 855 21.09%
No/Against 3,199 78.91%
Total Votes 4,054

City of Englewood Ballot Issue 2C

Total
Undervotes 1,731
Overvotes 1
Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 8,638 50.80%
No/Against 8,366 49.20%
Total Votes 17,004

City of Englewood Ballot Question 301

Total
Undervotes 2,348
Overvotes 3
Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 13,483 82.29%
No/Against 2,902 17.71%

Total Votes 16,385

11/22/2024 8:13:49 AM
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City of Englewood Ballot Question 302

Total
Undervotes 2,783
Overvotes 5
Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 10,881 68.23%
No/Against 5,067 31.77%
Total Votes 15,948
City of Littleton Ballot Issue 3B

Total
Undervotes 1,743
Overvotes 2
Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 12,535 51.00%
No/Against 12,042 49.00%
Total Votes 24,577

Adams-Arapahoe 28J School District Ballot Issue 5A

Total
Undervotes 6,902
Overvotes 10
Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 41,027 64.37%
No/Against 22,713 35.63%
Total Votes 63,740

Adams-Arapahoe 28J School District Ballot Issue 5B

Total
Undervotes 6,979
Overvotes 13
Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 47,798 75.08%
No/Against 15,862 24.92%

Total Votes 63,660

11/22/2024 8:13:49 AM
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Byers School District No. 32J Ballot Issue 5C

Total
Undervotes 44
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 509
No/Against 728
Total Votes 1,237

41.15%
58.85%

Cherry Creek School District No. 5 Ballot Issue 4A

Total
Undervotes 13,775
Overvotes 22
Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 90,002
No/Against 68,565
Total Votes 158,567

56.76%
43.24%

Cherry Creek School District No. 5 Ballot Issue 4B

Total
Undervotes 14,741
Overvotes 34
Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 87,498
No/Against 70,091
Total Votes 157,589

Polo Reserve Metropolitan District Ballot Issue 6A

Total
Undervotes 9
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 39
No/Against 60

Total Votes 99

55.52%
44.48%

39.39%
60.61%

11/22/2024 8:13:49 AM
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Regional Transportation District Ballot Issue 7A

Total
Undervotes 28,255
Overvotes 42
Candidate Party Total
Yes/For 199,549 70.39%
No/Against 83,936 29.61%

Total Votes 283,485



